# 501953822 06/13/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jose Arturo Lona Santoyo	05/28/2012
Ernesto Arias Del Campo	05/28/2012
Roberto Cabrera Botello	05/28/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MABE, S.A. DE C.V.	
Street Address:	Acceso B - 406	
Internal Address:	Parque Industrial Jurica	
City:	Santiago de Queretaro, Queretaro	
State/Country:	MEXICO	
Postal Code:	76127	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29418736

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (407)926-7720

 Phone:
 407-926-7704

 Email:
 dmaire@iplawfl.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: BEUSSE WOLTER SANKS MORA & MAIRE, P. A.

Address Line 1: 390 NORTH ORANGE AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074658-050
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Enrique J. Mora

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028367 FRAME: 0141 OF \$40.00 29418/36

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, LONA SANTOYO, José Arturo; ARIAS DEL CAMPO, Ernesto; and CABRERA BOTELLO, Roberto, all Citizens of Mexico, residing at Acceso B – 406, Parque Industrial Jurica, 76127, Santiago de Queretaro, Queretaro, Mexico; have invented certain new and ornamental design for

# **DELTA GAS BURNER**

(hereinafter referred to as the DESIGN) and have executed an application, the specification of which is submitted herewith and identified by attorney docket number 074658-050

**AND, WHEREAS,** MABE, S.A. DE C.V. of Acceso B – 406, Parque Industrial Jurica, 76127, Santiago de Queretaro, Queretaro, Mexico (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said design, said United States application, any other United States applications (including divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said design, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said design or any part thereof. I further hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE whatever cause of action I may have for past or present infringement of said design or patents, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said design or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;



B



AND We hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said design or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND We hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and our respective legal representatives that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said design, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in said design had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

Date

Date

LONA SANTOYO, José Arturo

28/05/2012

Date

ARIAS DEL CAMPO, Ernesto

28/05/2012

Date

CABRERA BOTELLO, Roberto

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.